CoolMOSTM CE for
adapter application
October 2016
Agenda
CoolMOS™ CE for adapter
35 W adapter reference design
45 W adapter reference design
Success stories

We also offer you a solution to replace planar
MOSFET in adapters standard flyback based
Original design CoolMOS™ CE
86,0%
86,4%
86,8%
87,2%
87,6%
88,0%
88,4%
88,8%
25% 50% 75% 100%
75°C
72°C
Infineon solution
MOS: IPA60R1K5CE (1.5 Ω)
Rg, on:200 Ω
CDS: 100 pF
Original design
MOS: 600V, 0,75 Ω,

› 12 RDS(on) in 7 packages
› New SOT-223 products (mainly for lighting)
› TO-220 FP Wide Creepage (mainly for TV)
RDS(ON) TO-220 TO-220 TO-252 TO-251 TO-251
SOT-223
TO-220
FullPAK
Wide Creepage [mΩ] FullPAK
FullPAK
Narrow Lead
DPAK IPAK SL IPAK
3300   IPD60R3K4CE IPS60R3K4CE IPU60R3K4CE IPN60R3K4CE
2100   IPD60R2K1CE IPS60R2K1CE IPU60R2K1CE IPN60R2K1CE
1500 IPA60R1K5CE IPD60R1K5CE IPS60R1K5CE IPU60R1K5CE IPN60R1K5CE
1000 IPA60R1K0CE IPD60R1K0CE  IPS60R1K0CE IPU60R1K0CE IPN60R1K0CE
800 IPA60R800CE  IPAN60R800CE  IPD60R800CE IPS60R800CE
650/600 IPA60R650CE  IPAN60R650CE  IPD60R650CE IPS60R650CE     IPAW60R600CE
460 IPA60R460CE  IPD60R460CE IPS60R460CE
400/380 IPA60R400CE  IPD60R400CE  IPS60R400CE     IPAW60R380CE
280           IPAW60R280CE
190           IPAW60R190CE
CoolMOS™ CE series for adapters
600 V portfolio
Highly recommended
for adapters

Wide
Creepage
  2000/2100   IPD70R2K0CE IPS70R2K0CE IPSA70R2K0CE   IPL70R2K1CES
  1400/1500   IPD70R1K4CE IPS70R1K4CE IPSA70R1K4CE IPN70R1K5CE
  950 IPI70R950CE IPD70R950CE IPS70R950CE IPSA70R950CE   IPAW70R950CE
  600   IPD70R600CE IPS70R600CE IPSA70R600CE   IPAW70R600CE
650 V
  RDS(ON) TO-220 TO-220 TO-252 TO-251
SOT-223
  [mΩ] FullPAK
FullPAK
Narrow lead
DPAK IPAK SL
  1500 IPA65R1K5CE IPD65R1K5CE IPS65R1K5CE IPN65R1K5CE
  1000 IPA65R1K0CE IPD65R1K0CE IPS65R1K0CE
  650 IPA65R650CE IPAN65R650CE IPD65R650CE IPS65R650CE
  400 IPA65R400CE IPD65R400CE IPS65R400CE
› 8 RDS(on) in 9 packages
› New SOT-223 products for charger
› 700 V products for charger/adapter
CoolMOS™ CE series for adapters
700 V/650 V portfolio
Highly recommended
for adapters
16 2016-10-31 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
RDS(ON) TO-220 TO-252 TO-251
[mΩ] FullPAK DPAK IPAK
2800   IPD80R2K8CE IPU80R2K8CE
1400 IPA80R1K4CE IPD80R1K4CE IPU80R1K4CE
1000 IPA80R1K0CE IPD80R1K0CE IPU80R1K0CE
650 IPA80R650CE
460 IPA80R460CE
310 IPA80R310CE
› 6 RDS(on)
› 3 packages
› Best fit for flyback
CoolMOS™ CE series for adapters